LED Driver for Multi Panel Supportable
1
2021
Data Sheet
Product Name  : LED Driver
(for Multi Panel Supportable Type)
Model No  :  CVT456-xx
(the “xx” means the hardware setting type depending

 Update the Pin Map Description for CN300 & CN301  :  page 11
 Jan 2021
 Changing the model numbering system
CVT456B, CVT456C, CVT456D & CVT456E
:  relevant page  - page4 ~ page6
 Jul 2021
 Changing the Electrical spec per LG Display Spec change
: from Preliminary LCD Spec to Final version spec
(LD490EQE-FPA2, LD550EQE-FPA2, LD650EQE-FPA2)
Refer to the page6 (Chapter 2) CVT456E2 & CVT456E3
LED Driver for Multi Panel Supportable
4
1.  Spec Summary
This specification defines all the technical figures as an users’ manual regarding this LED driver
supporting various type displays 40”, 43”, 49", 55" & 65" models indicated below which have not
been built-in the mating LED driver..
2.      Output Voltage and Current for targeting LCD Models
This LED Driver has been designed for the purpose of various LCD model by one hardware.
However too many kinds of wide range spec requirement caused cannot to meet all LCD models
by one hardware due to a certain technical (electrical rating) limitation.
Thus, this LED Driver model has been classified based on  below key parameters.
1/.  Firstly output connector type and model
2/.  Secondly the OVP (Over Voltage Protection) level as indicated below.
-.  The 1st group  :  for up to 120V model
:  resister R208, R508 by 6.2 kOhm / F grade, 1% adoption
-.  The 2nd group  : for from 120V to 180V range model
: resister R208, R508 by 4.2 kOhm / F grade, 1% adoption
-.  The 3rd group  :  for from 180V to 250V range model
: resister R208, R508 by 3.0 kOhm / F grade, 1% adoption
1) CVT456B
CVT456B1
-.  Output Connector: CN200, p/n - 20037WR-H07AA / Yeon-Ho
-.  OVP (Over Voltage Protection) Range  : 120V ~ 180V,
Relevant resister setting guide : R208, R508 by 4.2 kOhm / F grade, 1% model
Panel Type
CH & Power
Consumption
Setting guide
( DIP Switch )
Output Voltage Range
Output Constant
Current (mA)
Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max.
LD430EUE-FHB1 2CH, 36.6W #2 - 118.2 140 147.3 155 162.7
LD430EUE-FHC1 2CH, 36.6W #2 99 118.2 140 147.3 155 162.7
LC430EUE-FHM1 2CH 43.4W #4 110.9 120.5 129 171 180 189
LC430EGE-FHM1 2CH, 50W #4 127.8 139 150.3 171 180 189
LD490EUE-FHB1 2CH, 43.9W #3 138.2 129.2 147.2 160 170 180
LD490EUE-FHC1 2CH, 43.9W #3 138.2 129.2 147.2 160 170 180
LD490EGE-FHM1 2CH, 56.9W #4 145.4 158.1 170.9 171 180 189
LC490EUE-FHM1 2CH, 47W #3 129.2 138.2 147.2 160 170 180
LED Driver for Multi Panel Supportable
5
CVT456B2
-.  Output Connector: CN200, p/n - 20037WR-H07AA / Yeon-Ho
-.  OVP (Over Voltage Protection) Range  : 180V ~ 252V,
Relevant resister setting guide : R208, R508 by 3.0 kOhm / F grade, 1% model
2) CVT456D
CVT456D1 (special OEM version)
-.  Output Connector: CN500 and CN501   p/n – 12505WR-12P / Yeon-Ho
-.  OVP (Over Voltage Protection) Range  :  under 50V, Needs to change not only the key
resisters (R208, R508) but also many other components
CVT456D2 (special OEM version)
-.  Output Connector: CN500   p/n – 12505WR-12P / Yeon-Ho
-.  OVP (Over Voltage Protection) Range  :  under 50V, Needs to change not only the key
resisters (R208, R508) but also many other components
Panel Type
CH & Power
Consumption
Setting guide

LED Driver for Multi Panel Supportable
18
10.  Ordering Information
This is an example how can user use a relevant product part number for their PO issuance.
Order Code Description Status
CVT456B LED Driver for LG 43”, LD430EUE-FHB1
CVT456E2 LED Driver for LG 43”, LD430EQE-FLA1
CVT456D LED Driver for Innolux 40”, S400DJ1-KS5
CVT456D2 LED Driver for Innolux 40”, S400HJ6-LE8
CVT456E2 LED Driver for LG 43”, LD430EQE-FPA2
CVT456E3 LED Driver for LG 65”, LD650EQE-FPA2
CVT456E4
LED Driver for LG 43”, 49” & 55”
:   LD430EQE-FPA1,
LD490EQE-FPA1,